BY AU	<u>THORITY</u>	
RESOLUTION NO. CR21-0647		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2021	Business, Art	s, Workforce & Aviation Services
A RESO	<u>OLUTION</u>	
Eckerd Youth Alternatives, Inc., comprehensive services specific to em	to provide on ployment and tra	ne-stop operator and
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE	CITY AND COUN	TY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed Agreement be	tween the City ar	nd County of Denver and Eckerd
Youth Alternatives, Inc., in the words and figures contained and set forth in that form of Agreement		
available in the office and on the web page of City Council, and to be filed in the office of the Clerk		
and Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and	County of Denv	er, under City Clerk's Filing No.
202158634-00, is hereby approved.		
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: June 9, 2021		
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: June 15, 2021		
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		
	PRESIDEN	IT
	CLERK AN EX-OFFICI	
PREPARED BY: Bradley T. Neiman, Assistant (City Attorney	DATE: June 17, 2021
the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to	form, and have no	legal objection to the proposed
Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney		
BY:, Assistant Ci	ty Attorney	DATE:
	APPROVAL DATE: June 9, 2021 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: ATTEST: PREPARED BY: Bradley T. Neiman, Assistant Operators of the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted of the Charter. Kristin M. Bronson, Denver City Attorney	ARESOLUTION Approving a proposed Agreement between the City an Eckerd Youth Alternatives, Inc., to provide of comprehensive services specific to employment and trathe Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNCIL OF THE COUNCIL